## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Mutual Financial Corporation	08/16/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jove Corporation	
Street Address:	3220 Coolidge Highway	
City:	Berkely	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48072	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appl	ication Number:	09501874

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124158700

Email: agill@morganfinnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3892-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angus R. Gill

Total Attachments: 1

source=3892-4000\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0282

500139465

CH 840.00

# AFFIDAVIT - CHANGE OF NAME

The undersigned hereby certifies that as of 15T day of 2000.

2000 U.S. MUTUAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having an office and place of business at 3220 Coolidge Highway, Berkely, Michigan 48072 is doing business under the name of JOVE CORPORATION.

Dated: August <u>/</u>6, 2006

Name: Dennis M. Agresta Title: Chief Financial Officer

1012624 v1

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0283